505311252 02/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5358032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DERRICK BARKER	02/04/2019
CHRISTOPHER LESTER	02/04/2019
JON SUMROY	02/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARFOLDIO LTD.
Street Address:	13 HASADNA STREET
City:	RAANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4365007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29636081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307591423

Email: patdoc@lev-ip.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT G. LEV

Address Line 1: 4766 MICHIGAN BLVD.

Address Line 4: YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0276-230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT G. LEV
SIGNATURE:	/Robert G. LEV/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

505311252

source=02-04-19 ASSIGNMENT - Signed#page1.tif source=02-04-19 ASSIGNMENT - Signed#page2.tif source=02-04-19 ASSIGNMENT - Signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048229 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Derrick Barker</u>, residing at <u>Abberton View</u>, <u>Abberton Rd.</u>, <u>Bishampton</u>, <u>Worcestershire</u>, <u>UK WR10-2LU</u>, <u>Christopher Lester</u>, residing at <u>149 Droitwich Rd.</u>, <u>Worcester</u>, <u>Worcestershire</u>, <u>UK WR3 7JY</u>, and <u>Jon Sumrov</u>, residing at <u>10 HaLevona St.</u>, <u>Raanana</u>, <u>Israel</u>, are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 6</u>, <u>2018</u>, titled <u>"A Collapsible High Back Car Booster Seat,"</u> and having Attorney Docket No. <u>0276-230</u> and Serial No. 29/636,081, herein making reference and incorporating the same in its entirety (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, <u>Carfoldio Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized, existing and in good standing under the laws of <u>Raanana</u>, <u>Israel</u>, having its current business address at <u>13 Hasadna</u>, <u>Raanana</u>, <u>Israel 4365007</u>, shall hereby acquire the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application (hereinafter with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee");

WHEREAS, <u>Derrick Barker</u>, <u>Christopher Lester</u>, and <u>Jon Sumroy</u> (hereinafter with any successors, legal representations and assigns, called "Assignors") are/were employees of Assignee and agree/agreed to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said Patent Application to Assignee, and Assignors, therefore, represent and warrant herein that Assignee shall have the entire and full unencumbered right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application and all subsequently filed utility applications, substitutions, divisionals, PCTs, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all subsequent United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues, reexams, and extensions thereof, all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all other patents and applications for patents (including related rights, such as earlier filed patent applications to which this Patent Application claims priority, all future utility-model registrations, inventor's

1

certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed in any foreign country to said invention, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted in any foreign countries to said invention; and

WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to transfer, maintain and issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to transfer, maintain and issue all patents for said invention, to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we, the undersigned Assignors, have the authority and right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that each represent and warrant that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY covenants that we, as an undersigned Assignors, will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said Patent Application, and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, the Patent Application, subsequent applications, or any Letters Patent which may be granted that claims priority thereto, hereinafter in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND WE HEREBY further covenants and agrees that we, as an undersigned Assignors, without further compensation, will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said Patent Application, and upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceeding, including any interference, sign all lawful papers, execute any utility, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, foreign, PCT or substitute applications for patents for said invention, or any part thereof, and for the reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent to be granted hereafter, and will make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible for procuring the same or for aiding Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, including the United States.

2

PATENT REEL: 048229 FRAME: 0459 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we, the Assignors, have hereunto set my hand this

4th day of February 2019.

Acceptance by Assignee:

Authorized Representative of S755-66

Carfoldio Ltd.

Derrick Barker

Christopher Lester